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HR 6658
Protecting Family and Small Business Tax Cuts Act of 2022

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Feb 9, 2022
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Feb 9, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/6658 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (111 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Baird, James R. [R-IN-4] R · IN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Balderson, Troy [R-OH-12] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Cammack, Kat [R-FL-3] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Cawthorn, Madison [R-NC-11] R · NC Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Crenshaw, Dan [R-TX-2] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Dunn, Neal P. [R-FL-2] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Feenstra, Randy [R-IA-4] R · IA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Fischbach, Michelle [R-MN-7] R · MN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Franklin, C. Scott [R-FL-15] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6] R · LA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Hagedorn, Jim [R-MN-1] R · MN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Hern, Kevin [R-OK-1] R · OK Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Herrell, Yvette [R-NM-2] R · NM Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Hinson, Ashley [R-IA-1] R · IA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Jacobs, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Mike [R-LA-4] R · LA Feb 9, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-16] R · PA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. LaHood, Darin [R-IL-18] R · IL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. LaTurner, Jake [R-KS-2] R · KS Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Mann, Tracey [R-KS-1] R · KS Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-18] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Feb 9, 2022

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Meijer, Peter [R-MI-3] R · MI Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-3] R · WV Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-2] R · IA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Moore, Barry [R-AL-2] R · AL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Moore, Blake D. [R-UT-1] R · UT Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Murphy, Gregory [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Pence, Greg [R-IN-6] R · IN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14] R · PA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Rice, Tom [R-SC-7] R · SC Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Smucker, Lloyd [R-PA-11] R · PA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Stauber, Pete [R-MN-8] R · MN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Steil, Bryan [R-WI-1] R · WI Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-22] R · NY Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Van Duyne, Beth [R-TX-24] R · TX Feb 9, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Feb 9, 2022

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Guest, Michael [R-MS-3] R · MS Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-10] R · PA Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Carey, Mike [R-OH-15] R · OH Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Curtis, John R. [R-UT-3] R · UT Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Pfluger, August [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Feb 15, 2022

Rep. Cline, Ben [R-VA-6] R · VA Feb 18, 2022

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Feb 18, 2022

Rep. Fitzgerald, Scott [R-WI-5] R · WI Feb 25, 2022

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Mar 2, 2022

Rep. Owens, Burgess [R-UT-4] R · UT Mar 2, 2022

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Apr 6, 2022

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Apr 18, 2022

Rep. Taylor, Van [R-TX-3] R · TX May 13, 2022

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jun 14, 2022

Rep. Finstad, Brad [R-MN-1] R · MN Nov 16, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Feb 9, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 HR 8913 Related bill Sep 20, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

117 HR 8214 Related bill Jun 23, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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Summary  (as of Feb 9, 2022) 

Protecting Family and Small Business Tax Cuts Act of 2022

This bill makes permanent provisions affecting individual and business taxpayers that were enacted in 2017 by the Tax

Cuts and Jobs Act and are scheduled to expire at the end of 2025.

The bill makes permanent provisions that reduce individual and capital gain tax rates.

The bill increases the standard tax deduction for individual taxpayers. It also increases and modifies the child tax credit

and raises the contribution base for the tax deduction of charitable contributions.

The bill allows additional contributions to ABLE accounts (tax-exempt accounts designed to enable individuals with

disabilities to save and pay for disability-related expenses). It exempts from taxation combat zone benefits of members of

the Armed Forces serving in the Sinai Peninsula of Egypt and the moving expenses of servicemembers.

Additionally, the bill

lowers to $750,000 the amount of mortgage debt eligible for an interest expense tax deduction;

excludes from the gross income of student borrowers income attributable to the discharge after 2025 of loan debt

due to death or disability;

makes permanent the limitation on the tax deduction for state and local taxes and denies a deduction for foreign

real property taxes;

makes permanent the tax deduction of the income of certain pass-through business entities;

repeals the tax deduction for personal tax exemptions and the exclusion of employer-provided bicycle commuter

fringe benefits;

terminates certain miscellaneous itemized tax deductions;

doubles the estate and gift tax exemption amount; and

makes permanent the increase of the alternative minimum tax exemption amount for individual taxpayers.

Actions Timeline

Feb 9, 2022: Introduced in House
Feb 9, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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